	FEX TO VERY ALL INVENTOR
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 0	6-12-1998 BET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	100736398 are autacned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adam Starchild Fox 9/7729 Longwood, FL 3279/-7729 Longwood, FL 3279/-7729 Longwood, FL 3279/-7729 Massociation General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of	Name: Daniel Bocne, Inc. Internal Address: So Adam Starchild Street Address: Box 9/7729 City: Longwood State: FL ZIP:3379/ Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,856,781 1,996,967 2,047,975 2,083,709 2,108,572 umbers attached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Adam 57archild	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 9/7729	8. Deposit account number:
City: Long wood State: FL ZIP:32	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/11/1996 98HITH 00000067 75499971 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Add Standard Standard Standard Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas Adam Starchild, a United States individual, whose address is Box 917729, Longwood, Florida 32791, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks Daniel Boone:

Registration No. 1,856,781 Registration No. 1,996,967 Registration No. 2,047,975 Registration No. 2,083,709 Registration No. 2,108,572

and pending application Serial Number 75/422,971

and

Whereas, Daniel Boone, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is c/o Adam Starchild, Box 917729, Longwood, Florida 32791, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Adam Starchild does hereby assign to the said Daniel Boone, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Adam Starchild

State of Florida)
County of Seminole)

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

On this 30th day of April, 1998, before me appeared Adam Starchild, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0750